e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 13-0581 Version: 1 Name: Amendment No. 1 - Professional Services Contract
- Slimgim Designs - Communications

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/8/2013 In control: Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/8/2013

Enactment date: 5/8/2013 Enactment #: 13-0748

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between

District and Slimgim Designs, Richmond, CA, for the latter to provide 135 additional hours to design
and layout an expanded version of the Options Brochures that OUSD has distributed in recent years,
which will include approximately 40 additional pages of information about OUSD programs, services,
and the enrollment process; present information in a graphically inviting, easy to navigate format that
will help Oakland families to more easily access information about our schools and how to enroll;
design and layout translated versions of the Options Brochure in Spanish, Chinese, Vietnamese,
Cambodian, and Arabic, in an additional amount not to exceed $10,125.00, increasing the Contract
not to exceed cumulative amount from $50,625.00 to $60,750.00, for the period of October 1, 2012
through June 30, 2013.

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 13-0581 Amendment No. 1 - Professional Services Contract - Slimgim Designs - Communications
Contact: Troy.Flint@ousd.k12.ca.us
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/8/2013 1 Board of Education Adopted on the General Consent Report  Pass
Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/5/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

